

S.T. NO. 183/2024

Present: Shri Kallol Chattopadhyay
Ld. Sessions Judge, Jhargram
(J.O. Code : WB 00641)
Order No. 03 dated 30.09.2024

Today is fixed for production of accused person and charge.

Sole accused namely Goutam Patar is produced from J/C. He is taken into custody and remanded to J/C till next date.

Ld. Advocate for the accused files a petition. Copy served.

Fix -**20.11.2024** for production of accused and hearing of the petition dated 01.10.2024.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sessions Judge
Jhargram

Sessions Judge
Jhargram