

**Order No. 10
20.02.2026**

S.Tr 19(1)2025 (R-183-2024)

CNR No. WB WM06-001138-2024

**Present: Sri Teerthankar Bhattacharyya (JO Code: WB00837), Addl. District & Sessions Judge, 1st
Court, Jhargram**

Today is fixed for production of the accused person and evidence.

Sole accused person namely, Goutam Patar is produced from J/C.

No witness is present. Summon duly served upon CSW-5.

Hence, the instant case is adjourned for this day.

Fixing **07.04.2026** for **production** of the accused person and **evidence of CSW-5
& 6.**

Issue Summons accordingly.

Dict. & Cort. by me.

Sd/

A.S.J. 1st Court, Jhargram

Sd/

A.S.J. 1st Court, Jhargram